The residential nature of this catchment makes it best suited to curb‐cut rain gardens (see Appendix C
for design options).  The two main land use types are single family and multi family
(apartment/townhomes) residential.  Rain gardens treating each land use were modeled separately for
comparison.  Forty five ideal rain garden locations were identified (see map), though more exist.
Generally, ideal rain garden locations are immediately up‐gradient of a catch basin serving a large area.
Considering typical landowner participation rates we analyzed scenarios with 10, 20, or 30 rain gardens
treating the single family residential land use.  Additionally, scenarios with 4 rain gardens treating the
townhome land use or 4 rain gardens treating the apartment land use were analyzed.  Network‐wide
removal of TSS and TP could be increased to the levels shown in the following tables.

Conceptual images –

Before/after rain During rain

Lower Coon Creek Stormwater Retrofit Analysis

Catchment Profiles  55

Residential Rain Gardens
  Project ID
  10 Residential RGs  20 Residential RGs  30 Residential RGs

Cost/Removal Analysis
New
trtmt

Net %
New
trtmt

Net %
New
trtmt

Net %

TP (lb/yr)  15.6  32%  25.8  36%  33.3  39%
TSS (lb/yr)  2,823  36%  5,033  39%  6,839  42%
Volume (acre‐feet/yr)  7.0  5%  12.5  8%  16.9  11%
Number of BMP's  10  20  30

BMP Size/Description  2,500  sq ft  5,000  sq ft  7,500  sq ft

Tr
ea

tm
en
t

BMP Type  Complex Bioretention   Complex Bioretention   Complex Bioretention

Materials/Labor/Design  $53,400  $106,800  $160,200
Promotion & Admin
Costs

$4,453  $7,373  $10,293

Probable Project Cost  $57,853  $114,173  $170,493
Annual O&M   $750  $1,500  $2,250
30‐yr Cost/lb‐TP/yr  $172  $206  $238

Co
st

30‐yr Cost/1,000lb‐
TSS/yr

$949  $1,054  $1,160

Townhome and Apartment Rain Gardens
  Project ID
  4 Townhome RGs  4 Apt RGs

Cost/Removal Analysis
New
trtmt

Net %
New
trtmt

Net %
New
trtmt

Net %

TP (lb/yr)  3.8  27%  3.6  27%
TSS (lb/yr)  760  34%  831  34%
Volume (acre‐feet/yr)  2.5  3%  2.4  3%
Number of BMP's  4  4

BMP Size/Description  1,000  sq ft  1,000  sq ft

Tr
ea

tm
en
t

BMP Type  Complex Bioretention   Complex Bioretention

Materials/Labor/Design  $21,360  $21,360
Promotion & Admin
Costs

$2,701  $2,701

Probable Project Cost  $24,061  $24,061
Annual O&M   $300  $300
30‐yr Cost/lb‐TP/yr  $290  $306

Co
st

30‐yr Cost/1,000lb‐
TSS/yr

$1,450  $1,326

Lower Coon Creek Stormwater Retrofit Analysis

56  Catchment Profiles

Project ID: Egret Blvd Pond
Drainage Area – 240 acres
Location – Northwest corner of Highway 10 and Egret Blvd.
Property Ownership – Public
Description –
Space is available for a new pond on the north side of Egret Blvd. just west of Highway 10.  Analysis was
completed for a pond that would treat all runoff from catchments 13, 14, and 15 before being
discharged downstream (see Appendix D for design/cost considerations).  Due to the configuration of
the existing stormwater infrastructure, the pond inlet and outlet would be close together.  Additional